Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
					Attorney Docket No. 117696						
Please record the attached document.											
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party: Gerard LAMORLETTE		GIAT INDI 13, ROUTE	address of receiving party: USTRIES 3 DE LA MINIERE SAILLES, FRANCE						
	В.	Additional name(s) of convey	ying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional:	name(s) & address(cs) attached?						
	\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Merger								
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name								
		Other									
	В.	Execution Date: Novembe	r 7, 2003								
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
	В.	Patent Application No. 10/7	03.428	C. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No									
5.		ne and address of party to who erming document should be ma		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	me: <u>William P. Berridge</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 7 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	3 22320 336-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: January 13, 2004 William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Gerhard W. Thielman Registration No. 43,186										
	501		10. 73,100								

PATENT REEL: 014255 FRAME: 0794

2002

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

			ASSIGNME	ENT		
		(1)	Gérard LAMORLETTE	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)		
		(3)		(7)		
		(4)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	GIAT Industries			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	13, route de la Minière – 78000 VERSAILLES (France)			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as Formulation process for a control order enabling				
(11)	Insert	(11)				
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		the piloting of	a spinning proje	ecti le	
		(Attor	ney Docket No.			
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	onNovember	7, 2003		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Scrial Number	r		
` '	Identification for filed applications	filed				
any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignmental	applications for the invention and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees dication or continuation or diggree in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and the test is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation of this document.	a, and any nee may so execution the control of the	ate all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward vate all papers and documents are all papers and documents are all affirmative acts which mass patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of P Assignee, as Assignee of the entise not executed, and will not executed. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIPGE, ble in order to comply with the results of the entity of	also to execute separate assignation with any interference with plication based thereon, for twice the such interference. If perform any act which may all Property or similar agreeming be necessary to obtain, materity to issue any and all Leire interest, and covenants that the interest, and covenants that the interest, and covenants that the contractives. PLC the power to insert on the ules of the United States Paternals.	which may be declared concerning the invention, and to cooperate with be necessary in connection with tents. Intain or confirm by reissue or terrs Patents of the United States at he has full right to convey the cet herewith, and agrees that this wis assignment any further ent and Trademark Office for	
	November 7, 2003		e undersigned on the date(s) o	· 71	· · · · · ·	
Date	11.001			Goard Cam		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date	. 15					
Date						
neither,	then it should be signed befo	re at leas		olic if within the U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If	
Date	November 7, 200	13	Witness	Wistian	D. Célania	
Date	November 7, 2003	!	Witness _	Marie Saulle	-daborde	

PATENT REEL: 014255 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 01/13/2004